

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13752/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in A. No. 1227/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.  
P

AT HYDERABAD)

P.PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SHAKUNTALAMMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 28/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. K. Amareswari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ramana Murthy, Av.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vidya K. Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Proceedings for preparation of final decree  
may go on but the

same shall not be signed.

Mr. Deepak Rao, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of r  
espondents

1 to 5. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time  
to file counter-

affidavit.

(Radha R. Bhatia)

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

Court Master