

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13752/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in A No. 1227/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SHAKUNTALAMMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 08/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. B.Ramane Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has failed to serve the unserved respondents even after sufficient time. Hence matter is required to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge for appropriate order for non-prosecution of unserved respondents. However, since the dasti service is issued, petitioners may disclose the outcome of dasti service before the date of listing.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar