

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13752/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in A No. 1227/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SHAKUNTALAMMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 2.7.2007)

Date: 22/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner states that he has already filed
affidavit of service on 11th August,2007.

Office to check and verify.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master