

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13752/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 21/02/2006 in
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A No. 1227/2001 of The

P.PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SHAKUNTALAMMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Amreshwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vidya K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master