

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5493 OF 2007

P.PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

P.SHAKUNTALAMMA & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that he has not received any instruction from the clients and possibly the parties to the litigation have settled the dispute out of the Court.

In the circumstances, the appeal is disposed of as infructuous.

Liberty to approach this Court is granted, if need be.

.....J.  
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.  
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.  
[AMITAVA ROY]

New Delhi;  
15<sup>th</sup> July, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s) .5493/2007

P.PADMAVATHAMMA &amp; ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.SHAKUNTALAMMA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and early hearing and office report)

Date : 15/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.  
For Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeal is disposed of as infructuous in terms of  
the signed order.Liberty to approach this Court is granted, if need  
be.(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)